## SOUTH PYMATUNING TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING

## 1. Pledge to the Flag.

2. Motion to: To suspend with the reading and approve the minutes of the August 9, 2023, Regular Meeting.

	Motion by:		Seconded by:
Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes	No No No

## 3. Announcements:

Special Collection Event (appliances, electronics, household hazardous wastes, tires) September 23, 2023, location – Jefferson Township Municipal Building (posting is on bulletin board)

- 4. Public Comments on agenda items <u>only</u>.
- 5. Reports: Police, Fire,

Building Permits – Hughes, 3191 Saranac Drive-fence; Sarchet, 3450 Hummingbird Lane-deck; Leyshon, 3504 Saranac Drive-shed

6.	Motion to: Pay bills – to	otal \$170,702.07 F	Payroll – August tot	al \$47,114.51
		Motion by:	Seconde	d by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes N	lo lo lo
7.	Correspondence			
		Motion by: Seconded by:		d by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes N	lo lo lo
8.	Old Business:			
9.	New Business:			
	A. Motion to:	Approve the 2024 Town Municipal Obligation W	-	Pension Plan Minimum
		Motion by:	Seconde	d by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph		lo lo

Leyshon..... Yes \_\_\_\_\_

No \_\_\_\_\_

B. Motion to: Approve the 2024 Township Police Pension Plan Minimum Municipal Obligation Worksheet.

	Motion by:	Seco	nded by:
Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon		No No No

C. Motion to: Have IAG Consulting submit a funding application retroactive to September 6, 2023 with Mercer County Community Development Block Grant for Tamarack Drive.

Motion by:	Seconded by:
	•

Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
	Klumph	Yes	No
	Leyshon	Yes	No

D. Motion to: Approve the Robert and Sharon Doddato, Thomason Road, subdivision.

	Motion by:		Seconded by:
Vote:	•	Yes Yes Yes	No No No

E. Motion to: Accept the resignation from Michael Grandy as a member of the South Pymatuning Township Parks and Recreation Commission and appoint Ryan Sump as the replacement.

	Motion by:	Secon	ded by:
Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes	No No No

- 10. Action Items:
- 11. Visitor Comments General
- 12. Motion to: Adjourn Meeting.

	Motion by:	Secon	Seconded by:	
Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon		No No No	